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Manufacturer' LG Electronics Inc.

Model Number 2 Refrigerant3 t-COz2 eq Model Number 2 Refrigerant3 t-COz2eq
(kg) (kg)
HUO51 u43 R410A (1,8) 3,758 HU161 U33 R410A (2,3) 4,801
HUO071 U43 R410A (1,8) 3,758 HU123 U33 R410A (2,3) 4,801
HU091 U43 R410A (1,8) 3,758 HU143 U33 R410A (2,3) 4,801
HU121 U33 R410A (2,3) 4,801 HU163 U33 R410A (2,3) 4,801
HU141 U33 R410A (2,3) 4,801

% t-CO2 eq = F-gas (kg) x GWP / 1000

GWP(Global warming potential)*

Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP)
would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the atmosphere.
This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid, R-410A with a GWP equal to 2087,5. This means that if 1 kg of
this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be 2087,5
times higher than 1 kg of CO2, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit
yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional.

1 (EN) Supplier's name (BG) Wme Ha Tuproseua (ES) Nombre del proveedor (CZ) Nazev dodavatele (DK) Navn pé leverander (DE) Handlername (EE) Tootja nimi (GR) ‘Ovopa rpopneuth (FR) Nom du
fournisseur (HR) Naziv dobavijaca (IT) Nome fornitore (LV) Piegadatsja Nosaukums (LT) Atstovo pavadinimas (HU) A beszallitd nevét (MT) Isem tal-fornitur (NL) Naam van de leverancier (PL) Nazwa
dostawcy (PT) Nome do Fornecedor (RO) Numele furniorului (SK) Meno doddvatela (SL) Ime dobavitelja (F) Jilleenmyyjan nimi (SE) Leverantérsnamn (GA) Ainm an tsolathraf n6 tradmharc (SR) Haaus
WM 3aWTUTHY 3HaK fobasbada (MK) Ve Ha cHabaysayot wnu Tproscka mapka (NO) Leveranderens navn eller varemerke (SQ) Emrii furnizuesit apo markés tregtare (IS) Nafn birgdasala og
vérumerki (BS) Naziv ili za3titni znak dobavijata

N

(EN) Modelidentifier of the indoor air conditioner or of the indoor and outdoor elements of the air conditioner (BG) uaeHtdmkarop Ha mogena (ES) Identificador del modelo (CZ) identifikatnf znatkou
modelu (DK) Modelidentifikation (DE) Modellkennung (EE) ruumis kasutatava kliimaseadme mudelitahis vai ruumis ja véljas asuvate klimaseadmeosade mudelitéhised (GR) avayvwplaTiko Tou poviéhou
Tou KApariatikol (FR) référence du modéle de climatiseur (HR) dobavijaeva identifikacijska oznaka unutarnjeg klimatizacijskog uredaja ili unutamjih i vanjskih elemenata klimatizacijskog uredaja (IT)
identificatore del modello del condizionatore (LV) iekStelpas gaisa kondicionétaja modela identifikators vai gaisa kondicionétaja iekStelpas un ara elementu modelu identifikatori (LT) vidaus oro kondicionieriaus
arba patalpoje i lauke esantiy oro kondicionieriaus mazgy modelio ymuo (HU) beltéri légkondicional6 berendezés esetében a légkondiciondld berendezés, més légkondicionalé berendezés esetében a beltéri és a
kiiltéri elemek modellazonositéjat; (MT) l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-kundizzjonatur tal-arja ta' gewwa jew tal-elementi tal-kundizzjonatur tal-arja ta’ gewwa jew ta' barra (NL) typeaanduiding (PL) oznaczenie
modelu klimatyzatora wewnetrznego lub elementéw wewngtrznych badz zewnetrznych klimatyzatora (PT) Identificador de modelo (RO) identificatorul de model (SK) identifikacny kdd modelu vndtorného
klimatizatora alebo vniitornych a vonkajgich prvkov klimatizatora (SL) identifikacijska oznaka notranje Klimatske naprave (Fl) siséilmastointilaitteen tai huoneilmastointilaitteen sisé- ja ulkoyksikéiden mallitunniste
(SE) Modellbeteckningen (GA) Sainaitheantdir mdnla den aerchéiritheoir laistigh n¢ de phéirteanna laistigh agus lasmuigh an aerchéiritheora. (SR) MiaeHTudmkaTop Mogena yHyTpalutber knuma ypehaja unu
VHYTPaLLIKWX 1 CIOTLHIX enemenara knnvia ypefaja. (MK) AaeHTudiukaumckm 6poj Ha MOAEN Ha BHATPELLHMOT KIMATV3Ep Wi Ha BHATPELLHUTE W HalBOPELLHNTE enleMeHTY Ha knimatusepor. (NO)
Modellidentifikator av innenders klimaanlegg eller av innedel og utedel pa klimaanlegget. (SQ) Identifikuesi modeli kondicionerit ajror té brendshém apo elementeve té brendshme dhe té jashtme té kondicionerit
ajror. (IS) Audkenni gerdar loftreestibinadar innandyra eda ahrifaeettir innan- og utandyra loftraestibinadar. (BS) Identifikator modela unutarnjeg klima uredaja i unutarnjih i vanjskih elemenata klima uredaja.

(EN) Refrigerant (BG) Xnagune (ES) Refrigerante (CZ) Chladiva (DK) kalemiddel (DE) Kétemittel (EE) kiilmutusaine (GR) wuktikou péaou (FR) réfrigérant (HR) rashladnog (IT) refrigerante (LV)
Aukstumadenta (LT) Saldalo (HU) héitékézeg (MT) refrigerant (NLL) koelmiddel (PL) chtodniczego (PT) refrigerante (RO) agent frigorific (SK) chladiva (SL) hladilno (F1) Kylméainetta (SE) kdldmedium
(GA) Cuisneén (SR) Pacxnatusay (MK) Cpeacrso sa nagetse (NO) Kjglemedium (SQ) Frigoriferi (IS) Kaliefni (BS) Rashladivat

4 (EN) Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWR if leaked to the atmosphere. This
appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to [x«x]. This means that if 1 kg of this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be [xc] times higher than 1 kg of C02,
over aperiod of 100 years. Never try tointerfere with the refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional. (BG) V13nyckaHeTo Ha Xnaawrien areHT AONpUHACA 38 USMEHEHHETO
Ha KnvMaTa. XnaneH areHT ¢ No-HICLK MoTeHuyan 3a rnobanHo satonnaxe (M3) 61 AonpuHecHN Mo-Marnko 3a ro6anHoTo 3aTonNAHE, OTKONKOTO XNAAUMEH areHT ¢ no-Bitcok M3 npu eseHTyanHo
u3mycKae B aTmocthepara. HacToRWyAT ypea chabpxa xnaauneH arexT ¢ M3 B pasumep Ha [xxx]. Toa 03HauaBa, Ye ako 1 kg oT xnaaunHvA areHT Gibae uanycHar B aTmocthepara, Bb3AeicTBUeTo 3a
rniobarnHo satonnaHe Lue Gbae [xxx] msTi nosede, oTkonkoto ot 1 kg CO2 3a nepvop ot 100 roawHy. Hukora He ce onuTBaliTe Aa Ce Hamecsare B paboTara Ha Kpbra Ha XITaAWHYA areHT Ui cami a
pasrno6ABare ypesa, a BUHari ce obpbuaiie kM crewwtanmet. (ES) Las fugas de refrigerante contribuyen al cambio climdtico. Cuanto mayor sea el potencial de calentamiento global (GWP) de un refrigerante, més
contribuird a dicho calentamiento su vertido a la atmdsfera. Este aparato contiene un liquido refrigerante con un GWP igual a [xx]. Esto significa que, si pasara a la atmdsfera 1 kg de este liquido refrigerante, el impactoenel
calentamiento global serfa, a lo largo de un periodo de 100 arios, [oox] veces mayor que si se vertiera 1 kg de CO2. Nunca intente intervenir en el circuito del refrigerante ni desmontar el aparato usted mismo; consulte siempre a
un profesional. (CZ) Unik chladiva se podfi na zméné kimatu. Chladivo s niéim potencidlem globalnho oteplovéini (GWP) by sev piipad tiniku do ovzdusi podielo na globalnim oteplovani méné ne? chladivo s vy3im GWR Toto
zalfzeni obsahuje chladici kapalinu s GWP ve vysi [xox]. To znamend, Ze pokud by do ovzdusi unikl 1 kg této chladici kapaliny, dopad na globdlni oteplovani by byl v horizontu 100 let o] krdt vy$sinez 1 kg CO2. Nenarusujte
chladic ob&h ani sami wrobek nedemontuite, vZdy se obratte na odbornika. (DK) Kelemiddeludslip medvirker til Kimaforandringerne. Slipper kelemidlet ud i atmosfaeren, bidrager det mindre til den globale opvarmning, hvis dets
potentiale for global opvarmning (GWP) er lavt, end hvis det er hejt. Dette apparat indeholder en kelevaeske, hvis GVWP-tal er [xxx]. Det betyder, at lzekkes 1 kg af dette kelemidde! til atmosfaeren, sa vil det gennem en periode pa
100 & bidrage [xxx] gange mere til den globale opvarmning end 1 kg CO2. Prav aldrig at pille ved kelemiddelkredslabet eller at skille produktet ad selv - overlad altid det til en fagmand.
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4 (DE) Der Austritt von Kéltemittel trégt zum Klimawandel bei. Kaltemittel mit geringerem Treibhauspotenzial tragen im Fall eines Austretens weniger zur Erderwérmung bei als solche mit hgherem Treibhauspotenzial. Dieses
Gerdt enthalt Kaltemittel mit einem Treibhauspotenzial von [xxx]. Somit htte ein Austreten von 1 kg dieses Kaftemittels [xxx] Mal groRere Auswirkungen auf die Erderwdrmung als 1 kg CO2, bezogen auf hundert Jahre. Keine
Arbeiten am Kéltekreislauf vomehmen oder das Gerat zerlegen - stets Fachpersonal hinzuziehen. (EE) Kiilmutusaine leke hoogustab kima soojenemist. Atmosfééri sattumisel annab madalama tilemaailmset soojenemist
pohjustava maju (GWP) vaartusega kilmutusaine véiksema panuse tlemaailmsesse kiimasoojenemisse kui kdrgema GWP védrtusega kilmutusaine. Seade sisaldab kiilmutusvedelikiu, mille GWP vdrtus on [xxx]. See
tahendab, et kui 1 kg seda killmutusvedelikku satub atmosféri, annab see 100 aastajooksul o] korda suurema panuse lemaailmsesse klimasoojenemisse kui 1 kg C02. Arge kunag piliidke ise muuta kiilmutusaine
voolusiisteemi, samuti &rge piitidke seadet ise koost lahti voitta, vaid podrduge alati spetsialsti poole. (GR) Atappor yukikol péoou oupBaMer oty khwatikh aMayn. EQv Slappetoet omy atudodaipa Yuktikd
é00 e XanAdTepo Suvapiikd Béppavang Tou maviym (GWP) Ba oupBdiel Aydtepo omv unepBéppaven Tou TAvIT amd WUKTIKG He UYnAbTepo GWP. AUt n ouokeun TEPIEXEL WUKTIKG [EGO He
GWP {go e xod. AuTo onpaivet 0Tt v dlappelioet omv aTuoodaipa 1 kg Tou YPukTikoU péaou, ot EMIMAOELG oV UnepBEppavon Tou Thaviym Ba eivat o] popéq peyahiTepeg ard 1 kg CO2, ot
Teptodo 100 £Tev. MNoTé pny emyelpnoeTe va EMERBETE 0TO KUKAWWA YUKTIKOU HATOU 1 va AnosUVapHONOYRGETE TO Tpoidv Kat avToTe va aneulvedTe oe enayyehuara. (FR) Les fuites de
réfrigérants accentuent le changement climatique. En cas de fuite, limpact sur le réchauffement de la planéte sera d'autant plus limité que le potentiel de réchauffement planétaire (PRP) du réfrigérant est faible. Cet appareil
utiise un réfrigérant dont le PRP est égal a [xxx]. En dautres termes, si 1 kg de ce réfrigérant est reldché dans [atmosphére, son impact sur le réchauffement de la planéte sera [xxx] fois supérieur a celui d'1 kg de CO2, sur une
période de 100 ans. Ne tentez jamais d'intervenir dansle circuit frigorifique et de démonter les piéces vous-méme et adressez-vous systématiquement & un professionnel. (HR) Istjecanje rashladnih sredstava doprinosi
kiimatskim promjenama. U slucaju ispustanja u atmosferu rashladno sredstvo s nizim potencijalom globalnog zagrijavanja (GWP) manje bi utjecalo na globalno zagrijavanje od rashladnog sredstva s visim GWP-om. Taj uredaj
sadrzi rashladnu tekucinu s GWP-om jednakim [xxx]. To znaci da bi u slucajuistjecanja 1 kg te rashladne tekucine u atmosferu, njezin utjecaj na globalno zagrijavanie bio [xxx] puta veci od utjecaja 1 kg CO2 tijekom razdoblja od
100 godina. Nikada sami ne pokuSavaite raditi bilo kakve zahvate na rashladnom krugu niti rastavijati proizvod i za to uvijek zovite profesionalca. (IT) La perdita di refrigerante contribuisce al cambiamento climatico. In caso di
rilascio nell'atmosfera, i refrigeranti con un potenziale di riscaldamento globale (GWP) pit basso contribuiscono in misura minore al riscaldamento globale rispetto a queli con un GWP pil elevato. Questo apparecchio contiene
un fluido refrigerante con un GWP di[xx]. Se 1 kg di questo fluido refrigerante fosse rilasciato nell atmosfera, quindi, limpatto sul riscaldamento globale sarebbe [xox] volte pils elevato rispettoa 1 kg di CO2, per un periodo di
100 anni.In nessun caso [utente deve cercare diintervenire sul circuito refrigerante o di disassemblare il prodotto. In caso di necessita occorre sempre rivolgersi a personale qualificato. (LV) Aukstumadentu noplides veicina
Kimata parmainas. Aukstumagenta noplides gadjumé jerices ar zemaku aukstumagenta globalas sasiléanas potencialu (GSP) nodara mazaku kaitgjumu videi, Saa ericé atrodas dzesBéanas $idrums, kura globalas sasikéanas
potencials GSP i [xx]. Tas nozimé ka, ja vidé noklist 1 kg $a dzeséSanas Skidruma, ietekme Lz globilo sasilSanu 100 gadulaikair [x] reizes lielaka neka 1 kg CO2. Nekada gadjuma neiejaucaties dzeséSanas kédes darbiba un
nemadiniet iziaukt ierici. Vienmér uzticiet to kvalificétam specialistam. (LT) Saldalo nuotekis prisideda prie kiimato kaitos. Jei Saldalo nutekety atmosfers, mazesnj visuotinio atiiimo potencialg turintis Saldalas maiau prisidéty
prie visuotinio atilimo nequ didesnj visuotinio atlimo potenciala turintis Zaldalas. Siame prietaise yra skysto aldalo, kurio visuotinio at&iimo potencialas yra [, Taireitkia, kad i 1 kg $io Saldalo nutekety j atmosfera, poveikis
visuotiniam atiimui biity %] karty didesnis negu 1 kg CO2 nuotékio per 100 mety. Niekada nebandykite patys taisyti 3aldalo kontiiro ar iérinkti prietaiso. Visuomet kreipkités j profesionalus. (HU) A hiit6folyadék szivérgésa
hozzajarul a globalis felmelegedéshez. Minél kisebb egy hiitdfolyadék globalis felmelegedési potencialja (GWP-je), anndl kevésbé jérul hozzé a globalis felmelegedéshez, ha a légkarbe keril. A késziilékben talalhatd hiitdfolyadék
GWP-je [xoxx]. Ez azt jelenti, hogy ha ebbé a hiitdfolyadékbol 1 kilogramm a légkarbe kertilne, akkor a globilis felmelegedésre 100 év alatt [xx]-szor/-szer/-sz6r akkora hatést gyakorolna, mint 1 kilogramm szén-dioxid. Ne
probaljon sajat kez(ileg beavatkozni a h(ftkarbe, és ne szedje szt sajt kez(ileg a terméket! Ezt a feladatot mindig bizza szakemberre! (MT) Irrilaxx ta' refrigerant jikkontribwixxi ghat-tibdil fil-kima. Meta jigi rlaxxat
fl-atmosfera, Refrigerant bipotenzjal ghat-tishin globali (GWP) baxx jikkontribwixxi ingas ghat-tibdil fil-klima mill Refrigerant blivell oghla ta GWP. Danit-taghmir fih fluwidu refrigerant i GWP tal [xxx]. Dan ifisser lijekk
fl-atmosferajigirilaxxat 1 kg minn dan ii-fluwidu refrigerant, -mpatt tat-tishin global jkun [x«x] drabi akbar minn 1 kg ta' C02, fug perjodu ta' 100 sena. Qatt ma ghandek tipprova tbaghbas fic-Cirkwit tar-refrigerant jew
izzarma -prodott wahdek; dejjem itlob ghal ghajnuna professjonali. (L) Lekkage van koelmiddel leidt tot klimaatverandering. Bijlekkage in de lucht draagt een koelmiddel met een laag aardopwarmingsvermogen (GWP)
minder bij tot de opwarming van de aarde dan een koelmiddel met een hoog GWP. Dit apparaat bevat een koelmiddel met een GWP gelik aan [xox]. Dit houdt in dat als 1 kg van deze koelvioeistof in de lucht vrijkomt, het effect
op de aardopwarming over een periode van 100 jaar [xx] keer groter zou zijn dan bij het vrijkomen van 1 kg CO2. Laat het koelcircuit steeds ongemoeid en probeer nooit het product zeff te demonteren; vraag dit steeds aan
eenvakman. (PL) Wycieki czynnikéw chtodniczych przyczyniai sie do zmiany klimatu. W przypadku przedostania sie do atmosfery czynnik chtodniczy o nizszym wspétczynniku ocieplenia globalnego (GWP) ma mniejszy
wptyw na globalne ocieplenie niz czynnik o wyzszym wsptczynniku GWR Urzadzenie zawiera ptyn chiodniczy o wspdtczynniku GWP wynoszacym [xxx]. Powyzsze oznacza, iz w przypadku przedostaniasie 1 kg takiego ptynu
chtodniczego do atmosfery, jego wptyw na globalne ocieplenie bytby o] razy wiekszy niz wptyw 1 kg CO2 w okresie 100 lat. Nigdy nie nalezy samodzielnie manipulowac przy obiegu czynnika chiodniczego lub demontowa¢
urzadzenia, nalezy zawsze zwrdcic sig o pomoc specjalisty. (PT) A fuga de fluido refrigerante contribui para as alteragBes ciméticas. Os fluidos refrigerantes com menor potencial de aquecimento global (PAG) contribuem
menos para o aquecimento global do que os fluidos refrigerantes com maior PAG, em caso de fuga para a atmosfera. Este aparelho contém um fluido refrigerante com um PAG iual a [xxx].Isto significa que, se ocorrer uma
fugade 1 kg deste fluido refrigerante para a atmosfera, o seu impacto no aquecimento global sera [xxx] vezes mais elevado do que o de 1 kg de CO2, durante um perfodo de 100 anos. Nunca tome ainiciativa de intervir no
circuito do fluido refrigerante ou de desmontar este produto; recorra sempre a um profissional. (RO) Scurgerea de agent frigorific contribue la schimbérile climatice. Dacé s-ar scurge in atmosferd, agentii frigorifici cu un
potential de incalzire globald (GWP) mai redus ar contribui intr-un mod mai putin semnificativ la incalzirea globald decat un agent frigorific cu un GWP mairidicat. Acest aparat contine un fluid refrigerant cu un GWP egal cu
[o]. Aceasta inseamnd cd, daca 1 kg din acest fluid refrigerant s-ar scurge in atmosferd, impactul asupra inclzirii globale ar fi de o] ori mai mare decat 1 kg de CO2 pe o perioada de 100 de ani. Nuincercati s intervenitifn
circuitul agentuli frigorific sau s3 demontati singur produsul, apelatintotdeauna la un specialist. (SK) Uniky chladiva prispievaid k zmene klimy, Chladivo s niZéim patenciélom prispievania ku globélnemu ateplovaniu (GWP) by
pritiniku do atmosféry prispelo ku globalnemu oteplovaniu v nizSej miere ako chladivo s vy$im GWR Toto zariadenie obsahuje chladiacu kvapalinu s GWP rovnajticim sa [xxx]. Znamena to, Ze ak by do atmosféry unikol 1 kg tejto
chladiacej kvapaliny, jej vplyv na globalne oteplovanie by bol [xxx] krat vy$Si ako vplyv 1 kg C02, a to pocas obdobia 100 rokov. Nikdy sa nepokiiSajte zasahovat do chladiaceho okruhu alebo demontovat vyrobok a vzdy sa
obratte na odbornika. (SL) Pusanje hladilnih sredstev prispeva k podnebnim spremembam. V primeru izpusta v ozracje bi hladilno sredstvo z nijim potencialom globalnega segrevanja (GWP) k globalnemu segrevanju
prispevalo manj kot hladilno sredstvo z visjim GWR Ta naprava vsebuje hladilno tekocino z GWP, enakim [xxx]. To pomeni, da bi bil v obdobju 100 let vpliv na globalno segrevanje v primeru izpusta v ozrace 1 kg zadevne hladilne
tekogine [xo] veji od 1 kg CO2. Nikoli ne poskugajte sami spremeniti hladiinega obtoka ali razstaviti naprave in za to vedno prosite strokownjaka. (FI) Kylméainevuodot vaikuttavat iimastonmuutokseen. Kylmaaineen, jolla on
alhaisempi imakehan [ammitysvaikutuspotentiaali (GWP), iimastonmuutosvaikutus olisi pienempi kuin kork GWP-arvon kylmaaineen, jos kylmaainetta paasisi imakehaén. Tama laite sisataa kylmaainetta, jonka

GWP-arvo on [0, Tamé tarkoittaa, et jos yksi kilo tit kylmaainetta pasisi imakehaan, sen vaikutus maston [mpenemiseen olisi o] kertaa suurempi kuin yhdellz kilola hiidioksidia 100 vuoden ajanjaksolla. Al koskaan

yrité kajota kylméainepilrin tai purkaa tuotetta omin péin, vaan pyydd aina ammattilaisen apua. (SE) Liickage av kdldmedium bidrar til kimatférandringen. Kldmedium med légre global uppvérmningspotential (GWP) skulle vid

lackare ge upphov till mindre global uppvarmning an ett koldmedium med hogre GWR Den har apparaten innehdller ett kdldmedium med GWP motsvarande [x4x]. Det betyder att om 1 kg av koldmediet skulle licka uti

atmosfaren, skulle paverkan pa den globala uppvarmningen vara o] ganger hogre én 1 kg CO2 under en hundradrsperiod. Farstk aldrig sjalv montera isér produkten eller mixtra med koldmediekretsloppet. Radfraga alltid en
fackutbildad person. (GA) Cuireann ligean cuisnedin leis an athnd aerdide. Bheadh tionchar ni ba d ar théamh domhanda ag cuisnedn ag a bhfuil acmhainn téimh dhomhanda (GWP) nios fsle né ag cuisnedn le GWP nios airde,
maligtear san atmaisféar . Ta leacht cuisneain le GWP is comhionann le ] sa ghléas seo. Ciallaionn sé seo, md ligtear 1kg den leacht cuisnedin seo san atmaisféar,is é an tionchar a bheadh ar théamh domhanda na [xxx] uair
nios airde nd 1kg de CO2, thar thréimhse 100 bliain. N& déan iarracht choiche a chur isteach ar chiorcad an chuisnedin tti féin nd an téirge a dhichdimedil tt féin agus téigh i gcomhairte le duine céilithe i gcdnal. (SR) Liyperbe
pacxnafuBaya AONPUHOCH KIIMMATCKVM MpoMeHama. Pacxnafieay ca HibkvM MoTEHLMjanom robantor sarpesarba (GWP) Marbe fie AonpuHeTY rnobanHoM 3arpesarby Hero pacxnahysay 3a BulLmm

TOTEHLWjaNoM rnoBanHor 3arpesarsa, ako uctlypiy atMocdepy. OBaj ypefiaj canpxy pacxnagHy TEHHOCT ca MoTeHLujanom rnobanHor arpesarba jeaHakum (xxx). OBo 3Hauw Aa, ako 1 kg oBe pacxnaaHe

TEYHOCTY UCLiypH Y aTMochepy, yTvLiaj Ha rnobanto 3arpesarbe hie Buv (xxx) nyTa Befi Hero 1 kg CO2, 3a nepuoa oa npexo 100 roavHa. Hitkaaa He nokyluasajTe camu Aa MofeLLasaTe pacxnaaHo Kono unu

1A ieMOHTMpaTe NPoU3BOA 1 yBek ce ofpatiTe cTpyuHom . (MK) VcrekyBarbeTo Ha CpeacTBO 3a Najethe AOMpUHeCyBa BO KIUMATCKATa npoMeHa. CPeACTBO 3a Naietbe CO MOHU30K MoTeHLMjan Ha

Tn0GanHo 3aTonnyBatbe Ke AOMpUHeCe MoMarnky Bo FoGanHoTo 3aTonnyBare OTKOKY CPE/CTBO 3a Najetbe CO NMOBUCOK MOTEHLAN Ha FoBanHo 3aTonnyBarse, ako cTeue Bo atmocthepara. OBoj anapar

COAPXY CPEACTBO 33 Naiere CO MoTeHLjaN Ha Fobanko 3atonnysarbe oA [xxx]. Toa Hau eka ako 1 Kr o/ 08a CPEACTBO 3a Najierbe UCTeNe BO aTMocchepaTa, BIUJAHYETO BO MI0GaNHOTO 3aTonnyBatse i

6n [xxx] narv nosicok of 1 kr va CO2, npexy nepuon o 100 roanHy. Hukoraww fia He ce ofiayBate fia ce MeLuaTe BO KOMOTO Ha CPEAICTBOTO 3a NIk WM CaMuTe /1a ro PacKIIonyBaTe NpoussozoT 1

cexoraw no6apajre npochecuoranew. (NO) Lekkasie av kjglemiddel bidrar til Kimaendringer. Kjelemiddel med lavere global oppvarmingspotensial (GWP) vil idra mindre til global oppvarming enn et kiglemiddel med hayere

GWR his lekket til atmosfaeren. Dette apparatet inneholder en kjglevaeskemed en GWP lik [xxx]. Dette betyr at dersom 1 kg av denne kjglevaesken skulle blitt lekketut i atmosfaeren, ville virkningen pé global oppvarming veere

[o0x] ganger hayere enn 1 kg CO2, ilapet av en periode pa 100 & Prav aldri & fikse med kjalekretsen selv eller & demontere produktet selv og spar alttid en profesjonel. (SQ) Rrjedhja nga frigoriferi kontribon néndryshimet e

klimés. Frigoriferat mepotencial mé té ulét t& ngrohjes globale (GWP) do té kontribonin mé pak né ngrohjen globale sesa frigoriferi me GWP mé té larté, né rast té rrjedhjes né atmosferé. Kjo pajise pérmban léng té frigoriferit

me GWP ekuivalente me [xxx]. Kjo nénkupton se né rast se 1 kg nga ky léngi frigoriferit do té rridhte né atmosferé, ndikimi né ngrohjen globale do té ishte [xox] heré mé ilarté se 1 kg t& CO2, pér njé periudh prej 100 viteve.

Kurré mos tentoni t& interferoni me qarkun e frigoriferit né ményré vetanake apo shpérbéni veté produktin dhe gjthmoné kérkon profesionistin. (IS) Keeliefnaleki studlar ad loftslagsbreytingum. Keeliefni sem er med leegri

hitunarstyrk (GWP) studlar minna ad hiynun jarBar en keliefni med haerri GWP ef bad myndi leka tt f andrimsloftid. Petta taeki inniheldur keeliefnavékva sem samsvarar GWP jofnu [xxx]. betta pydir ad ef 1 kg af bessum

keeliefnavikva myndi leka tit | andrimsloftid myndu dhrif & hiynun jardar vera o] sinnum meiri en af 1 kg af C02, yfir 100 dra timabil. Fiktid aldrei sjalf vi hringrs keeliefnisins og takid voruna aldrei i sundur an bess ad radfeera
ykkur vid fagmann. (BS) Curenje rashladivaa doprinosi klimatskim promjenama. Rashladivaé sa nizim potencijalom globalnog zagrijavanja (GWP) manje ée doprinijeti globalnom zagrijavanju nego rashladivat za visim
potencialom globalnog zagrijevanja, ako iscuri u atmosferu. Ovaj uredaj sadrZ rashladnu tetnost sa potencijalom globalnog zagrijavanja jednakim (xoex). Ovo znati da, ako 1 kg ove rashladne tecnostiiscuri u atmosfery, uticaj na
globalno zagrijavanje ce biti (xxx) puta vecinego 1 kg CO2, za period od preko 100 godina. Nikada ne pokusavajte sami da podeSavate rashladno kolo li da demontirate proizvod i uvijek se obratite strucnom licu.
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! Product Fiche
2 Supplier's name : LG Electronics
3 Model Name : HU141 U33 / HN'1616M NK5
4 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class 35C 557C
A+++ A++
> Average
6 Rated heat output : kw 35C 55°C
10 10
> Average
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency: | % 35C 557C
175 130
> Average
8 Annual energy consumption : Space kWh 35C 557C
9y P heating
4408 6154
9 Sound power level (LWA): IDU dB 44
12 PRECAUTION
13 Contact the authorized service technician for repair or maintenance of this unit.
4 . Contact the installer for installation of this unit.
5 « AWHP is not intended for use by young children or invalids without supervision.
16 « Young children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with AWHP.
17 « When the power cable is to be replaced, replacement work shall be performed by
authorized personnel only using only genuine replacement parts.
18 . Installation work must be performed in accordance with the National Electric Code
by qualified and authorized personnel only.
> Colder > Warmer
6 Rated heat output : kW | 35C|55C|35C|55C
11 12 10 10
> Colder > Warmer
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency: | % |[35C|55C |[35C|55C
127 | 99 | 238 | 168
> Colder > Warmer
8 Annual energy consumption : hSeZi(i:: kWh | 35°C | 55C|35C|55C
? 8649 (11610 2111 | 3100
9 Sound power level (LWA): OobU dB 66
10 \Water pump EEI < 0,23
" Temperature control Class v
Contribution (%) 3

9 Energy Labels and Product Fiches for all possible combinations
can be found at https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc
MBM65297668 (REVOO)

(EN) Contact the authorized service technician for repair or maintenance of this unit. (BG) O6pbLuaiTe ce KbM KBaMuMpaH CEpPBU3EH TEXHUK
3a PEMOHT Unu noALpbXKa Ha To3u ypes. (ES) Péngase en contacto con un servicio técnico autorizado para la reparacién o mantenimiento de esta
unidad. (CS) Potfebuijete-li provést opravu nebo tdrzbu jednotky, kontaktujte autorizovaného servisniho technika. (DA) Kontakt en autoriseret
servicetekniker mht. reparationer eller vedligeholdelse af denne enhed. (DE) Reparaturen und Wartungsarbeiten sollten nur von einem ausgebildeten
Service-Techniker ausgefiihrt werden. (ET) Selle seadme remontimiseks v6i hooldamiseks pédrduge volitatud hooldustehniku poole. (EL) Erukowvwmvhote
UE TOV €EOUOLOBOTNHEVO TEXVIKO TEPRIG YIa TNV EMOKEUN 1) TN CUVTAPNON AUTAG TNG Hovadag. (FR) Contactez un technicien agréé
pour la réparation ou l'entretien de cette pompe a chaleur. (GA) Déan teagmhail leis an teicneoir seirbhise tdaraithe chun an t-aonad seo a dheisiti né a
chothabhail. (HR) Za popravke i odrZavanje ove jedinice obratite se ovlastenom serviseru. (IT) Contattare un tecnico autorizzato del servizio assistenza per
ogni riparazione o manutenzione di questo apparecchio. (LV) Par 3is iekartas remontu vai apkopi sazinieties ar pilnvaroto servisa tehniki. (LT) Dél Sio
jrenginio techninés prieZitiros susisiekite su jgaliotu techninio aptarnavimo specialistu. (HU) A késziilék javitdsaért vagy karbantartasaért forduljon
hivatalos szerviz szakemberhez. (MT) Ikkuntattja |-tekniku tas-servizz awtorizzat ghat-tiswija jew manutenzjoni ta' din l-unita. (NL) Neem contact op met
een erkend onderhoudsmonteur voor reparatie of onderhoud van deze unit. (PL) W celu naprawy lub przeprowadzenia konserwacji urzadzenia nalezy
wezwac pracownika serwisu posiadajgcego odpowiednie uprawnienia. (PT) Contacte o técnico de assisténcia autorizado para reparagdes e manutengao
desta unidade. (RO) Contactati ehnicianul de la centrul service autorizat pentru a repara sau intretine unitatea. (SK) V pripade opravy alebo ddrzby
jednotky kontaktujte autorizované servisné stredisko. (SL) Za popravilo ali vzdrZevanje te enote kontaktirajte pooblad¢enega servisnega tehnika. (FI) Ota
yhteytta valtuutettuun huoltajaan tdméan yksikén korjaamiseksi tai huoltamiseksi. (SV) Kontakta auktoriserad servicetekniker fér reparation eller underhall
pa denna enhet. (SR) Kontaktirajte tehni¢ara iz ovlad¢enog servisa za popravke ili odrZavanje ovog uredaja. (MK) KoHTakTupajte ro oBnacteHuot
CepBUCEH TeXHMYap 3a nonpaska Wn oapXyBarbe Ha oBaa eauHvua. (NO) Kontakt en autorisert servicetekniker for reparasjon eller vedlikehold
av denne enheten. (SQ) Kontaktoni teknikun e autorizuar té shérbimit pér riparimin ose mirémbajtjen e késaj njésie. (IS) Leitid til vidurkenndra
taeknpjénustu eda adila vegna vidgerdar eda vidhalds pessa taekis. (BS) Kontaktirajte ovladtenog servisera za popravke ili odrzavanje ove jedinice.

(EN) - Contact the installer for installation of this unit. (BG) + O6bpHETE CE KbM MOHTaXKEH TEXHUK 3a MOHTaXka Ha To3u ypes. (ES) - Péngase en
contacto con instalador para la instalacion de esta unidad. (CS) « PotFebujete-li provést montaZ jednotky, kontaktuijte elektroinstalatéra. (DA) « Kontakt
installateren i forbindelse med installation af denne enhed. (DE) - Kontaktieren Sie zur Montage dieser Anlage einen Monteur. (ET) - Seadme paigaldam-
iseks votke iihendust elukutselise paigaldajaga. (EL) « ETUKOLVWV|OTE PE TOV TEXVIKO £YKATACTAONG YId TNV £YKATACTACN AUTAG TNG
povadag. (FR) - Contactez un installateur pour linstallation de cette pompe a chaleur. (GA) - Déan teagmhail leis an té a shuitealann fearais chun an
t-aonad seo a shuiteéil. (HR) - Za postavljanje ove jedinice obratite se osobi zaduZenoj za postavljanje. (IT) - Contattare l'installatore per l'installazione di
questo apparecchio. (LV) Par 3is iekartas remontu vai apkopi sazinieties ar pilnvaroto servisa tehniki. (LT) - Dél Sio jrenginio montavimo susisiekite su
montuotoju. (HU) - A késziilék felszereléséért forduljon a felszerelést végzd szolgaltatohoz. (MT) « Ikkuntattja l-installatur ghall-installazzjoni ta 'din
l-unita. (NIL) » Neem contact op met de installateur voor installatie van deze unit. (PL) « W celu instalacji urzadzenia nalezy skontaktowac sie z
wykwalifikowanym instalatorem. (PT) - Contacte o instalador para efetuar a instalagdo desta unidade. (RO) - Contactati instalatorul pentru instalarea
acestei unitdti. (SK) - V pripade intalacie tejto jednotky kontaktujte in3talatora. (SL) « Za namestitev te enote kontaktirajte in3talaterja. (FI) - Ota yhteytta
asentajaan tdman yksikon asentamiseksi. (SV) - Kontakta installatéren for installation av denna enhet. (SR) - Kontaktirajte instalatera kada instalirate ovaj
uredaj. (MK) - KoHTakTvpajTe ro MOHTEpOT 3a MOHTUpare Ha oBaa eauHuua. (NO) - Kontakt installateren for installasjon av denne enheten.
(SQ) - Pér montimin e késaj njésie, kontaktoni montuesin. (IS) - Leitid til fagadila vegna uppsetningar pessarar binadar. (BS) - Kontaktirajte instalatera za
instalaciju ove jedinice.

(EN) - AWHP is not intended for use by young children or invalids without supervision. (BG) - Tepmonomnara Bb3ayx-BoAa He € npejHasHaqeHa 3a
13nonsBaHe OT Masnku feua unu oT nuua ¢ yepexxaanva 6e3 Haasop. (ES) - No permita que los nifios o personas discapacitadas hagan uso del
AWHP sin supervision. (CS) « Tepelné Cerpadlo vzduch-voda nemohou bez dohledu pouZivat déti a postizeni. (DA) - AWHP er ikke beregnet til at blive
betjent af barn eller handicappede uden opsyn. (DE) « Die LWWP sollte ohne Aufsicht nicht von Kindern oder gebrechlichen Personen bedient werden.
(ET) - AWHP-seade ei ole ette nahtud jarelevalveta kasutamiseks lastele ega puuetega inimestele. (EL) * H povada AWHP dev mpoopiZetal yla
XpNon and Uikpd nadld n avarmpoug Xwpiq emiBAeyn. (FR) - Cette pompe a chaleur air-eau n'est pas destinée a étre utilisée par de jeunes
enfants ou des personnes invalides sans surveillance. (GA) « Nior chéir do phaisti 6ga né daoine le michumas feidhm a bhaint as AWHP mura bhfuil siad faoi
mhaoirseacht. (HR) « Toplinska pumpa zrak-voda nije namijenjena za uporabu od strane male djece i osoba s invaliditetom bez nadzora. (IT) « AWHP non &
adatto all'utilizzo da parte di bambini o persone con ridotte capacita fisiche, sensoriali e mentali, senza supervisione. (LV') *AWHP nav paredzéta lieto3anai
maziem bérniem vai invalidiem bez uzraudzibas. (LT) « AWHP néra pritaikytas naudotis vaikams ar asmenims su negalia be prieZitros. (HU) « Az AWHP
késziiléket gyermekek és korlatozott cselekvéképességii személyek feliigyelet nélkiil nem hasznélhatjak. (MT) « AWHP mhuwiex mahsub ghall-uzu minn
tfal zghar jew invalidi minghajr sorveljanza. (NIL) - AWHP is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door jonge kinderen of invaliden zonder toezicht. (PL) « Produkt
grzewczo-klimatyzacyjny nie moze by¢ uzywana przez mate dzieci ani przez osoby niepetnosprawne bez nadzoru. (PT) « O AWHP n3o se destina a ser
utilizado por criangas pequenas ou invlidos sem supervisdo. (RO) - AWHP nu este destinat utiliz3rii lui de cétre copii sau persoane invalide f&ra
supraveghere. (SK) « AWHP nie je uréené na pouzivanie detmi a postihnutymi osobami bez dozoru. (SL) « AWHP ni namenjen za uporabno majhnim
otrokom ali invalidom brez nadzora. (FI)  AWHP-laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu lasten tai vammautuneiden kaytettavéksi ilman valvontaa. (SV) « AWHP &r gj
avsedd for anvandning av unga barn eller handikappade utan évervakning. (SR) « AWHP (Toplotna pumpa Vazduh-Voda) nije predvidena da je koriste mala
deca ili invalidi bez nadzora. (MK) « TonnuHckaTa nymna Bo3ayx-BoJa He € HaMeHeTa 3a KOpUCTeHe 0f CTpaHa Ha Manu geua wunu nyfe co
TenecHV unu AyxoBHU HegocTaTouu 6e3 HuBeH Haasop. (NO) - AWHP er ikke egnet for bruk av barn eller funksjonshemmede/invalide uten tilsyn.
(SQ) - AWHP nuk éshté synuar pér pérdorim nga fémijét e vegjél ose nga persona me aftési té kufizuar pa mbikéqyrje. (IS) - AWHP er ekki atlad til
notkunar fyrir ung bérn eda dvita an eftirlits. (BS) « AWHP ne smiju koristiti mala djeca ili invalidi bez nadzora.
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(EN) Product Fiche (BG) JIUCT ¢ TexHUYeckmn faHHu Ha usgenueTo (ES) Ficha de producto (CS) Informaéni list vyrobku (DA) Produktkort

(DE) Gerétedaten (ET) Toode Fiche (EL) AeAtio Tipoiovtog (FR) Fiche produit (GA) Comhad an Tairge (HR) SaZetak proizvoda (IT) Scheda Prodotto
(LV) Produkta datu lapa (LT) Produkto vardiniy parametry lentelé (HU) Termékadatlap (MT) Prodott Fiche (NIL) Productfiche (PL) Etykieta produktu
(PT) Ficha do Produto (RO) Fisa produsului (SK) Produktové fisé (SL) Izdelek Fiche (FI) Tuotteen tiedot (SV) Produktblad (SR) Oznaka proizvoda
(MK) NHdpopmaTueeH nuct (NO) Produkt-fiche (SQ) Etiketa e produktit (IS) Upplysingar teekis (BS) List proizvoda

(EN) Supplier's name (BG) me Ha Tbproeeua (ES) Nombre del proveedor (CS) Nazev dodavatele (DA) Navn pa leverandgr (DE) Handlername

(ET) Tootja nimi (EL) ‘Ovopa ripopn8euth (FR) Nom du fournisseur (GA) Ainm an tSolathral (HR) Naziv dobavljaéa (IT) Nome fornitore

(LV) Piegadataja Nosaukums (LT) Atstovo pavadinimas (HU) A forgalmazd neve (MT) Isem tal-fornitur (NL) Naam van de leverancier (PL) Nazwa
dostawcy (PT) Nome do Fornecedor (RO) Numele furniorului (SK) Meno dodavatela (SL) Ime dobavitelja (FI) Jalleenmyyjan nimi (SV) Leverantérsnamn
(SR) Naziv proizvodaca (MK) Vime Ha npoaasayoT (NO) Leveranderens navn (SQ) Emri i ofruesit (IS) Heiti birgja (BS) Ime dobavljata

(EN) Model Name (BG) Vime Ha moaena (ES) Nombre del modelo (CS) Nézev modelu (DA) Navn pd model (DE) Modellname (ET) Mudeli nimetus
(EL) 'Ovopa povTtéAou (FR) Nom du modéle (GA) Ainm an Leagain (HR) Naziv modela (IT) Modello (LV) Modela nosaukums (LT) Modelio
pavadinimas (HU) Modellnév (MT) Isem tal-mudell (NL) Modelnaam (PL) Nazwa modelu (PT) Nome do Modelo (RO) Nume model (SK) Nazov modelu
(SL) Naziv modela (FI) Mallin nimi (SV) Modellnamn (SR) Naziv modela (MK) Mme Ha mogen (NO) Modellnavn (SQ) Emri i modelit (IS) Heiti taekis
(BS) Naziv modela

(EN) Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (BG) Knac Ha eHepruitHa epeKTUBHOCT 38 CE30HHO OTOMEHNE :
A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (ES) Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccién estacional de espacios : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (CS) Trida sezonni
energetické Gcinnosti vytapéni: A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (DA) Seesonpraeget opvarmningseffektklasse : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55C)

(DE) Jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienzklasse : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (ET) Ruumide hooajalise kiitte energiatdhususe klass :

A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (EL) Katnyopia evepyelakig anodoong eMoxLakng BEppavong Xmpou : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (FR) Classe
d'efficacité énergétique en chauffage saisonnier : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (GA) Aicmidichan i dtaca le héifeachtacht fuinnimh do théamh séasurach :
A+++ (35C) / A++ (55°C) (HR) Razred sezonske energetske utinkovitosti pri zagrijavanju prostora : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (IT) Classe di efficienza
energetica stagionale del riscaldamento d'ambiente : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (LV) Sezonalas Telpu Apkures Energoefektivitates klase : A+++ (35°C) /
A++ (557C) (LT) Sezoniniam patalpy $ildymui sunaudojamos energijos nasumo klasé : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (HU) Szezonalis fiit§ energiahatékonységi
osztaly : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (MT) Stagjonali tishin stagjonali ta’ spazju ta’ klassi beffi¢jenza energetika : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (557C)

(NL) Seizoensgebonden ruimteverwarming energie-efficiéntie klasse : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (PL) Klasa wydajnosci energetycznej sezonowego
ogrzewania przestrzennego : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (PT) Classe de eficiéncia energética de aquecimento em eficiéncia sazonal : A+++ (35°C) /

A++ (55°C) (RO) Clas3 eficientd energeticd inclzire sezonierd : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (SK) Trieda energetickej d&innosti pri sezénnom vykurovani :
A+++(35C) / A++ (55°C) (SL) Sezonska energetska utinkovitost pri gretju prostora: A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (FI) Vuodenaikaisen tilan lammitysener-
gian tehokkuusluokka : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (SV) Energieffektivitetsklass for sdsongsbetonad utrymmesuppvarmning : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C)
(SR) Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja prostora klase : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (MK) Ce3oHcka eHepreTcka ehMKacHOCT Ha rpeetbe
Ha npocTop knaca : A+++ (35C) / A++ (55°C) (NO) Sesongbasert romoppvarming energiklasse : A+++ (35C) / A++ (55°C) (SQ) Kategoria e
efikasitetit té energjisé pér ngrohje sezonale té hapésirés : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55°C) (IS) Arstidabundin orkunytniflokkur rymishitunar : A+++ (35°C) /
A++ (55°C) (BS) Klasa energetske efikasnosti grijanja prostora u sezoni : A+++ (35°C) / A++ (55C)

(EN) Colder / Average / Warmer (BG) MNo-cTyaeHo / CpeaHo / Mo-Tonno (ES) Mas frio / Promedio / Mas caliente (CS) Chladn&jsi / Pramér / Teplejsi
(DA) Koldere / Middel / Varmere (DE) Kalter / Durchschnitt / Warmer (ET) Kiilmem / Keskmine / Soojem (EL) WuxpoTepn emoxn / Méoog 6pog /
Oeppotepn enoxn (FR) Plus froid / Moyenne / Plus chaud (GA) Nios fuaire / Meanach / Nios teo (HR) Hladnije / Prosje¢no / Toplije (IT) Piu freddo /
Intermedio / Piti caldo (LV) Vésaks / Vidéjs / Siltaks (LT) Saltiau / Vidutinitkai / Sil¢iau (HU) Hidegebb / Atlagos / Melegebb (MT) Aktar kiesah / Medju /
Aktar shun (NIL) Kouder / Gemiddeld / Warmer (PL) Zimniej / Srednia / Cieplej (PT) Mais Frio / Média / Mais Quente (RO) Mai rece / Mediu / Mai cad
(SK) Chladnejsie / Priemer / Teplejsie (SL) Hladneje / Povpre¢no / Topleje (FI) Kylmempi / Keskitaso / Lampimampi (SV) Kallare / Medel / Varmare

(SR) Hladnije / Prosetno / Toplije (MK) MonaaHo / MpoceyHo / Motonno (NO) Kaldere / Gjennomsnittlig / Varmere (SQ) Mé ftohté / Mesatare / Mé
ngrohté (IS) Kaldur / Medalhiti / Heitari (BS) Hladnije / Prosje¢no / Toplije

(EN) Rated heat output (BG) HomuHanHa TonnunHHa mowwHocT (ES) Salida térmica nominal (CS) Jmenovity tepelny vykon (DA) Normeret
varmeeffekt (DE) Nenn-Heizleistung (ET) Nimikiitmisvaimsus (EL) OvopaoTikn 8eppikr| 1oxUg (FR) Puissance thermique nominale (GA) Aschur
teasa measta (HR) Nazivna snaga grijanja (IT) Potenza termica nominale (LV) Nominala Siltumatdeve (LT) Vardineé Silumos iSvestis (HU) Hékimenet
(MT) Hrug termiku ratejali (NL) Nominale warmte-uitvoer (PL) Znamionowa moc cieplna (PT) Poténcia nominal de saida de calor (RO) Emisie nominald
caldurd (SK) Menovity tepelny vykon (SL) Nazivno oddajanje toplote (FI) Lammén nimellistuotto (SV) Nominell Varmeeffekt (SR) Nominalna toplotna
snaga (MK) HomuHaneH usnes Ha tonnuHa (NO) Nominell varmeeffekt (SQ) Rendimenti i vierésuar i nxehtésisé (IS) Nafn Varmaafkost (BS) Izlaz
nominalne toplote

(EN) - Young children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with AWHP. (BG) *+ He fonyckaiTe mMankuv feua fa cv Urpanat ¢
TepMonomnaTa Bb3ayx-Boaa. (ES) « No deje a los nifios desatendidos para asegurarse de que no juegan con el AWHP. (CS) « Na malé déti je tfeba
dohlizet, aby si s tepelnym ¢erpadlem vzduch-voda nehraly. (DA) - Barn skal vaere under opsyn for at sikre at de ikke leger med AWHPen. (DE) - Kinder
sollten stets beaufsichtigt werden, die LWWP nicht als Spielzeug gebraucht wird. (ET) - Tuleb jalgida, et lapsed ei mangiks AWHP-seadmega. (EL) « Ta
Hikpd atdid Ba mpémet va eruBAEnovTal, yia va dtacdaliletal 6Tt dev maifouv pe n povada AWHP. (FR) - Surveillez les jeunes enfants
pour vous assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec la pompe a chaleur air-eau. (GA) « Ba chdir do phaisti ga a bheith faoi mhaoirseacht chun a chinntidi nach
mbeidh siad ag sdgradh siad leis an AWHP. (HR) - Malu djecu treba nadzirati kako bi se osiguralo da se ne igraju toplinskom pumpom zrak-voda.

(IT) - Sorvegliare i bambini per accertarsi che non giochino con AWHP. (LV) -Mazi bérni ir jauzrauga, lai nodro$inatu, ka vini spél&jas ar AWHP.

(LT) - Uztikrinkite, kad maZi vaikai neZaisty su prietaisu. (HU) - A gyermekekre feligyelni kell annak érdekében, hogy megakadalyozzuk, hogy az AWHP
késziilékkel jatsszanak. (MT) - Tfal zghar ghandhom ikunu sorveljati biex jizguraw li dawn ma jilgabux bAWHP. (NIL) « Jonge kinderen moeten onder toezicht
staan om te garanderen dat ze niet met de AWHP spelen. (PL) - Mate dzieci nalezy nadzorowa¢, aby nie bawity sie urzadzeniem grzewczo-klimatyzacyjnym.
(PT) - As criancas pequenas devem ser supervisionadas para se assegurar que nao brincam com o AWHP. (RO) - Copii mici trebuie supravegheati pentru a
va asigura cd nu se joacd cu AWHP. (SK) « Malé deti musia byt pod dozorom, aby sa zabezpecilo, Ze sa nebudu hrat s AWHP. (SL) « Majhne otroke je
potrebno nadzirati, ter jim prepreciti igranje z AWHP. (FI) « Huolehdi etta lapset eivét padse leikkimaan AWHP-laitteella. (SV) « Sma barn bér évervakas i
syfte att sakerstilla att de ej leker med AWHP. (SR) - Mala deca bi trebalo da budu pod nadzorom da bi se pazilo da se ne igraju AWHP (Toplotnom
pumpom Vazduh-Voda) (MK) « Manu neua tpeba aa 6uaat HaarnenyBaHu 3a fa ce ocurypaTe [eka He Cy urpaaT co TOnMHeKara nymna
Bo3ayx-Boga. (NO) - Smébarn bar holdes under tilsyn for & sikre at de ikke leker med AWHP. (SQ) - Fémijét duhet t& mbikéqyren pér t'u siguruar qé té
mos luajné me AWHP-ng. (IS) - Ung bérn attu ad vera undir eftirliti til ad tryggt sé ad pau leiki sér ekki med AWHP. (BS) «» Malu djecu treba nadgledati
kako bi se osiguralo da se ne igraju sa AWHP.

(EN) - When the power cable is to be replaced, replacement work shall be performed by authorized personnel only using only genuine replacement parts.
(BG) - Korato TpAbBa aa 6bAe cMeHeH 3axpaHBalmAT kaben, paboTaTta no cMAHaTa [a ce M3BbPLUIBA Camo OT KBanmpuumpaH
nepcoHan v aa ce U3non3sar camo OpurnHanHu pesepsHmn Yactu. (ES) « Cuando sea necesario reemplazar el cable de alimentacién, el trabajo
debera ser realizado por personal autorizado utilizando solo piezas de repuesto originales. (CS) - Pokud je t¥eba vyménit napdjeci kabel, miize takovouto
vyménu provést pouze autorizovand osoba a pouze za pouZiti plvodnich nhradnich ¢asti. (DA) « Hvis stremkablet skal udskiftes skal det udferes af en
autoriseret elektriker og kun med originale reservedele. (DE) - Das Netzkabel sollte, falls nétig, nur von Fachpersonal und ausschlieRlich durch Original-
Ersatzteile ausgetauscht werden. (ET) « Kui toitekaabel vajab viljavahetamist, tuleb see t66 lasta teha vastavate volitustega tdétajatel, kes peavad
kasutama iksnes originaalvaruosi. (EL) « ‘OTav TpOKeLTAL VA AVTIKATAOTABEL TO KOA®DIO PEUPATOG, Ol EPYACIEG AVTIKATAGTAONG TIPEMEL
va eKTEAOUVTAL ATIOKAELOTIKA AMO £E0UCLOSOTNEVO TIPOCWTIKO, XPNOLUOTIOL®VTAG HOVOo Yviola avTaAAakTikd. (FR) - Lorsque le
cordon d'alimentation doit étre remplacé, le remplacement doit étre effectué par un technicien agréé utilisant uniquement des pieces de rechange d'origine.
(GA) + Nuair is g4 an cabla cumhachta a athsholathair, is dacine Gdaraithe amhdin ar chdir an obair athsholathratha a dhéanamh le fiorphairteanna
athsholathratha amhain. (HR) - Kada ¢e trebati zamijeniti kabel za napajanje, zamjenu treba izvr3iti ovlateno osoblje koriste¢i se samo originalnim
zamjenskim dijelovima. (IT) « Qualora il cavo di alimentazione debba essere sostituito, la sostituzione deve essere effettuata da personale autorizzato,
utilizzando esclusivamente pezzi di ricambio originali. (LV) « Ja jamaina stravas kabelis, nomainu veic pilnvarots personals, izmantojot tikai originalas rezerves
dalas. (LT) - Jei reikia, pakeisti maitinimo laidg gali tik jgaliotas personalas, naudodamas tik originalias atsargines dalis. (HU) - A tapkabel cseréje esetén a
csere munkalatokat hivatalos szakembernek, eredeti alkatrészek felhasznalésaval kell végeznie. (MT) - Meta |-kejbil tad-dawl ghandu jkun sostitwit,
ix-xoghol ta' sostituzzjoni ghandhom jitwettqu minn persunal awtorizzat biss billi juzaw partijiet biss genwini sostituzzjoni. (NIL) - Wanneer de stroomkabel
vervangen moet worden, mag het vervangingswerk alleen worden uitgevoerd door erkend personeel met behulp van enkel authentieke onderdelen.

(PL) - Gdy konieczna okaze sie wymiana kabla zasilania, powinna ona by¢ dokonana przez osobe z odpowiednimi uprawnieniami, z wykorzystaniem
oryginalnych czesci zamiennych. (PT) « Quando o cabo de alimentagao tiver que ser substituido, o trabalho de substitui¢do deverd ser realizado por pessoal
autorizado utilizando, apenas, pecas de substituicdo genuinas. (RO) » Cand cablul de alimentare este Tnlocuit, lucrarea de nlocuire trebuie realizatd numai de
personalul autorizat folosindu-se doar componente originale. (SK) - Ked' je potrebné vymenit napajaciu $nuru, tdto vymenu méZe vykonat len kompetentny
personal a mdZe pritom pouZit len pdvodné ndhradné Casti. (SL) « Ko je potrebno napajalni kabel zamenjati, naj menjavo kabla izvede poobladteno osebje, ob
uporabi izklju¢no originalnih nadomestnih delov. (FI) - Mikali virtajohto on vaihdettava, vaihdon saa suorittaa vain valtuutettu henkild kayttamalla
alkuperéisia varaosia. (SV) - Nar strémkabeln ska bytas ut maste utbytesarbetena utféras av auktoriserad personal som endast anvéander ékta reservdelar.
(SR) - Kada treba da se zameni kabl za napajanje, radove za zameni trebalo bi da vr3i ovlad¢eno lice, iskljucivo koristeci originalne delove za zamenu.

(MK) - Kora Tpeba aa ce 3aMeHun cTpyjHMOT Kaben, paboTuTe 3a 3ameHa Tpeba Aa rv BpLM camo OBNAacTeH NEPCOHAN KOPUCTEjKM caMo
opurmHanHu aenosm 3a 3ameHa. (NO) « Nar stremkabelen skal erstattes, skal erstatningsarbeidet utfgres av autorisert personell, kun med godkjente
reservedeler. (SQ) « Kur kablloja elektrike béhet pér t'u ndérruar, ndérrimi duhet té kryhet vetém nga personeli i autorizuar duke pérdorur pjesé ndérrimi
origjinale. (IS) « Pegar endunyja parf rafmagnsnru, 4 pad ad vera framkvaemt af vidurkenndum fagadila sem notar vidurkennda varahluti. (BS) - Kada se
mora zamijeniti kabl za napajanje, zamjenu mora obaviti ovlaSteno osoblje koriste¢i samo originalne rezervne dijelove.
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(EN) Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (BG) EHepruiiHa etheKTUBHOCT 3a ce30HHO oTonneHwue (ES) Eficiencia energética de calefaccion
estacional de espacios (CS) Sezonni energetickd G¢innost vytapéni (DA) Seesonpraeget opvarmningseffektklasse (DE) Jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-
Energieeffizienz (ET) Kiitmise hooajaline energiatdhusus (EL) Evepyelakn amodoon enoxlakng 8€ppavong xmpou (FR) Efficacité énergétique en
chauffage saisonnier (GA) Eifeachtilacht fuinnimh théamh séastirach (HR) Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju prostora (IT) Efficienza
energetica stagionale del riscaldamento d'ambiente (LV) Sezonalas Telpu Apkures Energoefektivitate (LT) Sezoniniam patalpy $ildymui sunaudojamos
energijos naumas (HU) Szezonalis f(it§ energiahatékonysag (MT) Stagjonali tishin stagjonali ta’ spazju ta’ klassi beffi¢jenza energetika

(NL) Seizoensgebonden ruimteverwarming energie-efficiéntie (PL) Wydajno$¢ energetyczna sezonowego ogrzewania przestrzennego (PT) Eficiéncia
energética de aquecimento em eficiéncia sazonal (RO) Eficientd energeticd inclzire sezonierd (SK) Trieda energetickej G&innosti pri sezénnom vykurovani
(SL) Sezonska utinkovitost pri gretju prostora (FI) Vuodenaikaisen tilan lammitysenergian tehokkuus (SV) Energieffektivitet Fér Sasongsbetonad
Utrymme Uppvarmning (SR) Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja prostora (MK) Ce3oHcka eHepreTcka ehMKacHOCT Ha rpeere Ha
npocTop (NO) Sesongbasert romoppvarming energieffektivitet (SQ) Efikasiteti i energjisé pér ngrohje sezonale té hapésirés (IS) Arstidabundin orkunytni
rymishitunar (BS) Energetska efikasnost grijanja prostora u sezoni

(EN) Annual energy consumption (BG) MoamwwHo noTpebnexmne Ha eHepris (ES) Consumo energético anual (CS) Roéni spotteba energie (DA) Arligt
energiforbrug (DE) Jahrlicher Energieverbrauch (ET) Aastane energiatarve (EL) EThola katavaAwon evépyetag (FR) Consommation d'énergie
annuelle (GA) diti bliantdil fuinnimh (HR) Godignja potroZnja energije (IT) Consumo energetico annuale (LV) Gada energijas patéring (LT) Kasmet
suvartojama energija (HU) Eves energiafogyasztas (MT) Konsum annwali tal-energija (NIL) Jaarlijks energieverbruik (PL) Roczne zuzycie energii

(PT) Consumo energético anual (RO) Consumul de energie anual (SK) Ro¢na spotreba energie (SL) Letna poraba energije (FI) Energian vuosikulutus
(SV) Arlig Strémfarbrukning (SR) Godignja potrognja energije (MK) MoauwwHa notpoluysadka Ha eHepruja (NO) Arlig energiforbruk (SQ) Konsumi
vjetor i energjisé (IS) Arleg orkunotkun (BS) Godiénja potroénja energije

(EN) Sound power level (LWA) / IDU / ODU (BG) Hu1Bo Ha 3BykoBa molHocT (LWA) / BbTpetuHo TaAno / BuHwHo TAno (ES) Nivel sonoro (LWA) /
IDU / ODU (CS) Hladina akustického vykonu (LWA) / IDU / ODU (DA) Lydstyrkeniveau (LWA) / IDU / ODU (DE) Schalleistungspegel (LWA) / 1G / AG

(ET) Miiratase (LWA) / Ruumiseade / Vilisseade (EL) ZTA0un nXnTikAG toxuog (LWA) / IDU / ODU (FR) Niveau de puissance sonore (LWA) / Unité
intérieure / Unité extérieure (GA) Leibhéal chumhacht na fuaime (LWA) /IDU / ODU (HR) Razina buke (LWA) / IDU / ODU (IT) Livello di potenza Sonora
(LWA) /IDU / ODU (LV) Skanas Jaudas limenis (LWA) / lektelpu ierice (IDU) / Ara ierice (ODU) (LT) Triukémo galingumo lygis (LWA) / IDU / ODU

(HU) Zajszint (LWA) /IDU / ODU (MT) Livell tal-qawwa tal-hoss (LWA) / IDU / ODU (NIL) Geluidskrachtniveau (LWA) / IDU (binnenunit) / ODU
(buitenunit) (PL) Poziom hatasu (LWA) / Jednostka wewnetrzna / Jednostka zewnatrzna (PT) Nivel de poténcia do ruido (LWA) / IDU / ODU (RO) Nivel
sunet (LWA) / IDU / ODU (SK) Hladina akustického vykonu (LWA) / IDU 7 ODU (SL) Nivo mo¢i zvoka (LWA) / IDU / ODU (FI) Adnentehotaso (LWA) / IDU /
ODU (SV) Ljudniva (LWA) / Inomhusenhet / Utomhusenhet (SR) Nivo jaine zvuka (LWA) / IDU (Unutra3nja jedinica) / ODU (Spoljna jedinica) (MK) Huso
Ha MOKHOCT Ha 3BYyK (HUBO Ha cuna Ha 3ByK) / BHaTpeluHa eamnvua / HapsopeluHa eavnnua (NO) Lydeffektniva (LWA) / IDU / ODU

(SQ) Niveli i fugisé s& zhurmés (LWA) /IDU / ODU (IS) Hljédstyrkur (LWA) / IDU / ODU (BS) Nivo jatine zvuka (LWA) / Unutarnja jedinica / Spoljna jedinica

(EN) Water pump EEI < (BG) MIEE Ha BoaHaTa nomna < (ES) EEl de la bomba de agua < (CS) EEI (index energetické d¢innosti) vodniho €erpadla <
(DA) Vandpumpe EE| < (DE) EEI Wasserpumpe < (ET) Veepumba energiatdhususindeks < (EL) EEI avTtAiag vepou < (FR) Indicateur d'efficacité
énergétique de la pompe a eau < (GA) Caidéal EEI < (HR) Pumpa za vodu EEI < (IT) IEE Pompa dellacqua < (LV) Udens Siknis EEI < (LT) Vandens
siurblys EEI < (HU) Vizszivattyd EEI < (MT) Pompa tal-ilma EEl < (NL) Waterpomp EEI < (PL) Pompa wody EEI < (PT) Bomba de &gua EEI <

(RO) Pomp3 apé EEI < (SK) EEl vodného ¢erpadla < (SL) Vodna &rpalka EEI < (FI) Vesipumppu EEI < (SV) Vattenpump EEI < (SR) EEI < Pumpe za vodu
(MK) BoaHa nymna EEl < (NO) Vannpumpe EEI < (SQ) Pompa e ujit EEI < (IS) Vatnsdeela EEl < (BS) EEl pumpe za vodu <

(EN) Temperature control / Class / Contribution (BG) TemnepatypeH koHTpon / Knac / Mpuxoc (ES) Control de temperatura / Clase / Contribucién
(CS) Ovladani teploty / T¥ida / Podil (DA) Temperaturregulering / Klasse / Bidrag (DE) Temperaturregelung / Klasse / Beitrag

(ET) Temperatuuri reguleerimine / Klass / Panus (EL) 'EAeyxoq Beppokpaoiag / KAaon / Zuvelodpopd (FR) Réglage de la température / Classe /
Contribution (GA) Riali teochta / Aicme / lonchur (HR) Kontrola temperature / Klasa / Doprinos (IT) Controllo temperatura / Classe / Contributo

(LV) Temperatras kontrole / Klase / Devums (LT) Temperatiros valdymas / Klasé / Priedas (HU) Hémérséklet-szabdlyozas / Osztély / Hozzajarulas
(MT) Kontroll tat-temperatura / Klassi / Kontribuzzjoni (NL) Temperatuurregeling / Klasse / Bijdrage (PL) Sterowanie temperatura / Klasa / Udziat

(PT) Controlo de temperatura / Classe / Contribuicdo (RO) Control temperaturd / Clasa / Contributie (SK) Ovladanie teploty / Trieda / Podiel

(SL) Uravnavanje temperature / Razred / Prispevek (FI) Lampétilan ohjaus / Luokka / Jako (SV) Temperaturkontroll / Klass / Bidrag

(SR) Kontrola temperature / Klasa / Doprinos (MK) KoHTpona Ha TemnepatypaTta / Knaca / YuectBo (NO) Temperaturkontroll / Klasse / Tilskudd
(SQ) Kontrolli i temperaturés / Klasi / Kontributi (IS) Hitastigsstjérn / Flokkur / Framlag (BS) Kontrola temperature / Klasa / Doprinos

(EN) PRECAUTION (BG) MEPKW 3A BE3OMACHOCT (ES) PRECAUCION (CS) OPATRENI (DA) FORSIGTIGHED (DE) VORSICHTSHINWEISE

(ET) ETTEVAATUST (EL) MPO®YAAZEIS (FR) PRECAUTIONS (GA) REAMHCHURAM (HR) MJERE OPREZA (IT) PRECAUZIONI (LV) PIESARDZIBAS
PASAKUMI (LT) ATSARGUMAS (HU) OVINTEZKEDES (MT) Prekawzjoni (NL) VOORZORGSMAATREGEL (PL) SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI (PT) PRECAUCAO
(RO) ATENTIE (SK) OPATRENIE (SL) PAZLJIVOST (FI) HUOMAUTUS (SV) SAKERHETSFOREBYGGANDE ATGARDER (SR) MERE PREDOSTROZNOSTI
(MK) MEPKW HA MPETMA3IMBOCT (NO) FORSIKTIG (SQ) MASA PARAPRAKE (IS) | VARUDARSKYNI (BS) OPREZ

(EN) - Installation work must be performed in accordance with the National Electric Code by qualified and authorized personnel only. (BG) « Pa6oTaTa no
MOHTaxKa TpAbsa Aa 6bae U3BbPLLEHA B CbOTBETCTBUE C HALMOHANHUTE ENEKTPOTEXHNYECKM HOPMM 1 Npasuia caMo OT KBannuumpaH
1 ynbnHoMoLlleH nepconarn. (ES) - El trabajo de instalacién debe ser realizado por personal cualificado y autorizado siguiendo la normativa de cableado
nacional. (CS) - MontaZ je t¥eba provadét v souladu s ndrodnimi normami pro elektroinstalace a smi ji vykondvat pouze opravnéné osoby.

(DA) - Installationsarbejde ma kun udfares i overensstemmelse med alle nationale elektriske forskrifter af en autoriseret elektriker. (DE) - Die Montage
darf nur durch qualifiziertes und zugelassenes Personal und muss gemaR den nationalen Bestimmungen fiir elektrische Anschliisse erfolgen.

(ET) - Paigaldustéid tohivad teha vastava véljadppe ja volitustega to6tajad ning nende tegemisel tuleb jérgida standardi National Electric Code (riiklik
elektrikoodeks) néudeid. (EL) » Ot epyacieg eykatdotaong mpémel va ekteAolvTal oUudwva Pe Tov EOVIKO NAEKTPOAOYLKO KWSIKA,
HOVO and edIkeUPEVO Kat eEoualodoTnpéEVO TIPoowTiko. (FR) - Linstallation doit étre effectuée conformément au code électrique national par
un personnel agréé et qualifié uniquement. (GA) « Is ga do dhaoine céilithe amhain a bhfuil tidar acu an obair shuiteéla a dhéanamh de réir an Céd
Leictreachais Naisitinta (National Electric Code). (HR) - Radove postavljanja smije izvrsiti samo stru¢no i ovlasteno osoblje u skladu s nacionalnim zakonom
o elektri¢noj energiji. (IT) - Linstallazione deve essere effettuata esclusivamente da personale qualificato e autorizzato in conformita con il Codice Elettrico
Nazionale. (LV) -Uzstadisanu saskana ar nacionalajiem elektroinstalaciju izbaves normativiem veic tikai kvalificéts un pilnvarots personals. (LT) « Montavimo
darbus turi atlikti kvalifikuotas ir jgaliotas personalas, vadovaudamasis nacionalinémis elektrosaugos taisyklémis. (HU) « A felszerelést a helyi/orszagos
vezetékezési el6irasok betartasaval, kizarlag megfelels képesitéssel rendelkez8 személyek végezhetik. (MT) « Xoghol ta' installazzjoni ghandu jsir skont
il-Kodici Electric Nazzjonali minn persunal kwalifikat u awtorizzat biss. (NLL) - Installatiewerkzaamheden mogen enkel worden uitgevoerd overeenkomstig de
Nationale Elektrische Code door gekwalificeerd en erkend personeel. (PL) « Prace instalacyjne musza by¢ przeprowadzone zgodnie z krajowymi normami
dotyczacymi okablowania oraz wytacznie przez upowazniony do tego personel. (PT) - O trabalho de instalacio deve ser realizado de acordo com a Norma
Elétrica Nacional e, apenas, por pessoa devidamente qualificada e autorizada. (RO) - Activitatea de instalare trebuie sa fie efectuaté in conformitate cu
Codul national cu privire la instalatiile electrice, numai de cdtre personalul calificat si autorizat. (SK) « InStalagné prace méZe vykonat len kvalifikovany a
kompetentny persondl, a to v sdlade s ndrodnym zakonom o elektrickych zariadeniach. (SL) « Delo in3talacije sme izvajati le kvalificirano in pooblad¢eno
osebje, v skladu z nacionalnimi pravili za elektri¢ne indtalacije. (FI) - Asennus tulee suorittaa voimassa olevien kansallisten kytkentéstandardien mukaisesti
valtuutetun asentajan toimesta. (SV) - Installationsarbeten far endast utforas av auktoriserad personal som jobbar i enlighetmed nationella elektriska
regelverk. (SR) - Radove na instaliranju moraju da vre u skladu sa Nacionalnim propisima za elektriku samo kvalifikovana i ovlag¢ena lica.

(MK) + MoHTupareTo Tpeba aa ce U3BpLUM BO COMMACHOCT CO HAaUMOHANHMOT 3aKOH 3a efieKTpUYHa eHepruja camo of cTpaHa Ha
kBanungrKyBaH u oBnacteH nepcoHarn. (NO) - Installasjonsarbeidet skal utfares i samsvar med nasjonale elektrisitetsforskrifter, kun av kvalifisert og
autorisert personell. (SQ) - Montimi duhet té kryhet né pérputhje me Ligjin kombétar pér elektricitetin dhe vetém nga personeli i kualifikuar dhe i autorizuar.
(IS) - Framkveemd uppsetningar & eingéngu ad fara fram af haefum og vidurkenndum fagadila sem fylgir reglum, National Electric Code. (BS) - Instalacioni
radovi moraju biti izvedeni u skladu s drzavnim standardima oZi¢enja samo od strane kvalifikovanog i ovlastenog osoblja.

(EN) Energy Labels and Product Fiches for all possible combinations can be found at https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (BG) EHepruiiHu
eTUKeTU 1 NPOAYKTOBM (PMLIOBE 38 BCUHKN BH3MOXHN KOMBUMHAUMM MOXEeTe Aa HamepuTe Ha https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc
(ES) Las Etiquetas Energéticas y Fichas de Productos para todas las combinaciones posibles se pueden encontrar en
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (CS) Energetické 3titky a mikrofiSe vyrobkd viech moznych kombinaci miZete najit na
https://Awww.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (DA) Energimzerker og produktfiches til alle mulige kombinationer findes pa
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (DE) Energieetiketten und Produktdatenblatter fiir alle méglichen Kombinationen finden Sie unter
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (ET) Energiamargised ja tootekirjeldused kdigi vdimalike kombinatsioonide jaoks vt
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (EL) Ot Evepyelakég onudvoelg and Ta AeAtia mpoiévTog yia 6Aoug Toug rbavoug
ouvduaopoug BpiokovTal otn dlelBuvon https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (FR) Les étiquettes énergétiques et les fiches produits
pour toutes les combinaisons possibles sont disponibles sur https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (GA) Is féidir Lipéid Fuinnimh agus Saibhreas
Téirgi do gach teaglaim féideartha a fhail ag https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (HR) Oznake energetske utinkovitosti i informacijske listove
za sve moguce kombinacije moZete pronadi na adresi https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (IT) Le etichette energetiche e le schede prodotto
per tutte le combinazioni possibili si trovano su https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (LV) Visu iespéjamo kombinaciju elektribas uzlimes un
izstradajumu apraksti ir https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (LT) Visy galimy deriniy energijos vartojimo efektyvumo etiketes ir gaminio
vardiniy parametry lenteles galima rasti https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (HU) Az ésszes lehetséges kombinacidra vonatkozd energiacim-
kék és termékismertetSk megtalalhatéak a https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc weboldalon. (MT) It-Tikketti tal-Energija u |-Iskedi tal-Prodott
ghall-kombinazzjonijiet kollha possibbli jistghu jinstabu fug https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (NL) Energielabels en productfiches voor alle
mogelijke combinaties zijn te vinden op https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (PL) Etykiety energooszczednosci oraz karty produktu dla
wszystkich mozliwych kombinacji dostepne sa na stronie https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (PT) As etiquetas de energia e fichas do produto
para todas as combinagdes possiveis podem ser encontradas em https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (RO) Etichetele energetice si fisele
produsului pentru toate combinatiile posibile se gasesc pe https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (SK) Energetické 3titky a produktové listy pre
vietky mozné kombinacie ndjdete na https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (SL) Energijske nalepke in obrazce izdelkov za vse mozne
kombinacije najdete na https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (FI) Kaikkien mahdollisten yhdistelmien energiamerkinnét ja tuoteselosteet voi
ladata verkko-osoitteesta https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (SV) Energiettiketter och produktficher fér alla mojliga kombinationer finns pa
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (SR) Energetske oznake i informacioni list proizvoda za sve kombinacije moZete pronadi na veb stranici
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (MK) ETvkeTu 3a eHepreTuka n Beneluky 3a npoM3BoAu 3a CUTE MOXHW KOMBUHaLmMN MoXe
fia ce Hajaat Ha https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (NO) Energimerking og produktskilt for alle mulige kombinasjoner finner du p&
https:/fwww.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (SQ) Etiketat e Energjisé dhe Skedat e Produktit pér té gjitha kombinimet e mundshme mund té gjenden
né: https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (IS) Orkumerki og vérutegundir fyrir allar mégulegar samsetningar ma finna &
https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc (BS) Energetske oznake i informacijske listove proizvoda za sve moguce kombinacije moZete pronaci na
stranici https://www.lg.com/global/support/cedoc/cedoc
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L
HU141 U33 / HN1616M NK5, HU141 U33 / HN1616 NK3 @ .

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of heat pump

Temperature control

Class | = 1 %, Class Il = 2 %, Class lll = 1,5 %,
From fiche of temperature |Class IV =2 %, Class V = 3 %, Class VI = 4 %, + %
control Class VIlI = 3,5 %, Class VIll = 5%

Supplementary boiler

[ Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (in %) j
From fiche of boiler

Tl

Solar contribution

< < Tank rating
From fiche of solar device A* = 0,95, A
Collector size Tank volume Co!lec:t_)r efficiency B =086, C
(in m?) (in m?) (in %) D-G = 0,81 1)

C x ri-l <V x |‘l__l ) x 045 x<iv~oo>

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package under average climate

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package under average climate

B DD DD DD D IS S

<30% =230% =234% =236% =275% =282% =290% =98% = 125% = 150%

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency under colder and warmer climate conditions

e e

Colder:

The energy efficiency of the package of products provided for in this fiche may not correspond to its actual
energy efficiency once installed in a building, as the efficiency is influenced by further factors such as heat loss
in the distribution system and the dimensioning of the products in relation to building size and characteristics.

I I il v V \
55°C 130% 0.00 2.70 1.06 31% 38%
35°C 175% 0.00 2.81 1.10 48% 62%
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[ Model | HU141 U33/ HN1616T NBO |

Saeasonal space heating energy efficiency ol heat pump

Temperature control
e Class 1 = 1%, Class |l = 2%, Class lll = 1,5 %,

From fiche ol temperature |Class IV = 2 %, Class V = 3 %, Class VI =4 %, s i] %%
-

control Class Vil = 3,56 %, Class VIll = 5%

Supplementary boller
From fiche of boiler

( o N = -

Solar conlribution
From fiche ol sclar device

Collector size Tark volume
{in m¥) (in m?) G

D
lur,ﬁ -V 1oy x [j -+l_J%

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package under average climate é %

Tank rating
A® = 0.95 A =08,

= 086, C = D83,
DG =081

-
Gollsctor afficiency
fin *&)

) % 045 % (

Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package under average climate

DDPDPDPDDDDDD D

<30% 230% =34% 236% 276% = B82% z00% 208% = 125% =z 180%

Seasonal space healing energy effliciency under colder and warmer climate conditions

[ ove [ v O - [

Colder:

The energy efficiency of the package of progucts provided for in this fiche may not correspond to its actual
anergy efficiency once installed in a bullding, as the efficiency is Infuenced by further faciors such as heat loss

Water heating energy efficiency of combination heater

[]

b
s

Daclarad load profils:

Solar contribution
From fiche of solar oevice

Aurlliary slectricity

(T = 0 M%) = I

Water heating energy efficiency of package undsr avarage climate

Water heating energy efficency class of package under average: climate

(o drdcdodcdodndngdagi

m<.w% 22T @M% 3% 2W% 2% 265% 100% 2130% 2 163%

< B =PI MW 2GA% 23T% =2B0% 2PS% = 1T1E%-= SN = 4B

E{ZT% =27% =30% 235% =z3% =285% 2E80% = 123% = 1600% =Z20D%

425% =289 =32% =35% =40% =80% =85% =1M% =170% =213%

Water healing energy efficiency under colder and warmer climate conditions

e 2]
Colder: R ‘:I%
3] 2]

Warmer: D + 04 x E = D?fa

The energy efficlency of the package of products provided for in this fiche may not correspond to its actual
enerqy Bfficiency once instafied in a building, as the efficlancy s influenced by further factors such as feal ioss
In the dis tributian system and the dimensioning of the products in relation to bullding size and characteristics,

in the distnibution system and the dimensioning of the products in relation to building size and characteristics,

1 I il v \ VI
55°C 17% 0 2.73 1.07 30% -27%

I

89%




